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YOUR E-PACE

This is where our E-PACE becomes your E-PACE. You have a number of choices; from selecting your model and engine, to exterior
and interior colours, wheels and those detailed touches that make the vehicle your own. You can also design and build your
perfect E-PACE on our online configurator at jaguar.co.nz

TECHNICAL DETAILS 4 CHOOSE YOUR OPTIONS 9

A summary of the key performance metrics. You can choose from a wealth of factory-fit options to create
the exact vehicle you require.

CHOOSE YOUR EXTERIOR 6 JAGUAR ACCESSORIES 10
Express your individuality with one of E-PACE's stunning Really make it yours by adding style, practicality and

exterior colours and complement its style with a set of versatility with Jaguar Accessories. All available from your
beautifully designed alloy wheels. local Jaguar Retailer

CHOOSE YOUR INTERIOR 8 LEGAL INFORMATION 13

Once you've chosen your seat style, select your preferred
colourway and headlining.




E-PACE STANDARD FEATURES

EXTERIOR FEATURES

Approach illumination

Animated directional indicators - front & rear
Automatic High Beam Assist

Automatic headlights

Body-coloured Roof

Black Exterior Pack

Efficient Driveline

Heated, electric, power fold door mirrors with approach lights
and auto-dimming driver side

Heated rear window

LED tail lights

Powered tailgate

Premium LED headlights with signature daytime running lights
Privacy Glass

Rain sensing windscreen wipers

Rear fog lights

Rear wash wiper

Twin tailpipes with finishers

INTERIOR FEATURES

12-way heated, electric front seats with driver memory (10-way
passenger)

40:20:40 folding rear seats with centre armrest
Auto-dimming interior rear-view mirror
Bright metal pedals

Cabin lighting

Carpet mats

Centre console with armrest

Duoleather sport seats

Ebony Morzine Headlining

Loadspace storage net and cover

Luggage tie-downs

Metal Treadplates with 'R-Dynamic' Script
Overhead lighting console

'R-Dynamic’ Branded Leather Steering Wheel
Rear air vents

Satin Chrome gearshift paddles

Seat lumbar adjustment

Sunvisors with illuminated vanity mirrors
Twin front cupholders

Two-zone climate control

INFOTAINMENT

11.4" PIVI Pro Touchscreen

Apple CarPlay®

Android Auto™

Bluetooth™ Connectivity for Phone & Audio
Jaguar Voice

Meridian™ Sound System - 400W

Remote '

Interactive Driver Display

DYNAMICS

9-Speed Automatic Transmission with Jaguar Sequential Shift
All Surface Progress Control

Configurable Dynamics

Dynamic Stability Control with Traction Control
Electronic Brake-force Distribution

Electronic Power Assisted Steering

Electronic Park Brake with drive away release

Hill launch assist

Intelligent Stop/Start

JaguarDrive Control with Adaptive Surface Response
Low friction launch

Torque vectoring by braking

DRIVER ASSISTANCE
Adaptive cruise control with stop & go
Blind Spot Assist

Driver Condition Monitor

Front and rear parking aid

Lane Keep Assist

Rear camera

Rear Collision Monitor

Rear Traffic Monitor

! Consisting of SOS emergency call, Optimised Roadside Assistance call and Jaguar Remote app features including remote climate control.

SAFETY & SECURITY

Airbags - driver & front passenger, front side & full length side
window curtain

Anti-Lock Braking System
Configurable autolock
Emergency Brake Assist
Emergency Braking
Intrusion sensor

Keyless Entry

Passive front head restraints
Power operated child locks
Push button start

Rear ISOFIX

Seat belt reminder

Trailer Stability Assist

CONVENIENCE
Jaguar Smart Key System™ with Keyless Start
Wireless Device Charging

WHEELS AND TYRES

19" 5 Spoke 'Style 5119' Diamond Turned with Satin Dark Grey
Contrast

Summer tyres
Tyre Repair System



TECHNICAL DETAILS

MAXIMUM

MAXIMUM ACCELERATION MAXIMUM

POWERTRAIN DRIVETRAIN 2 MRP*
POWER PS (kW) TORQUE (Nm) 0-100km/h (secs) SPEED (km/h)
R-DYNAMIC SE
2.0 litre 4-cylinder .
P250 turbocharged petrol MHEV iAWD 250 (184) 365 75 229 $93,000
ENGINE P250
Fuel Petrol MHEV
Transmission Automatic
Driveline 2 iAWD
Capacity 1,997

Maximum Power (kW) PS/rpm
Maximum Torque (Nm/rpm)
Cylinder layout

Bore/stroke (mm)
Compression ratio (:1)

Fuel Tank Capacity (litres)

FUEL ECONOMY - NEDC EQUIVALENT [NEDCEQ] '

Fuel Consumption - Combined |/100km
CO:2 Emissions - Combined g/km

WEIGHTS [KG])
Unladen Weight
Gross Vehicle Weight

TOWING [KG]
Unbraked Trailer

Maximum Towing Capacity

ROOF CARRYING [KG]

Maximum Roof Load (including roof rails)

"The figures provided are NEDCeq calculated from official manufacturer’s WLTP tests in accordance with EU legislation. For comparison purposes only. Real world figures may differ. CO, and fuel economy figures may vary according
to factors such as drivin styles, environment conditions, load, wheel fitment and accessories fitted. NEDCeq are figures calculated using a Government formula from WLTP figures equivalent to what they would have been under

the old NEDC test.

(184) 250/5,500
365/1,300-4,500
Inline
83/92.29
10.5+0.5
67

8.0
207

1,889
2,430

750
1,800

75

*MRP - Maximum Retail Price includes GST and excludes On-Road Costs. ? Intelligent All Wheel Drive - variable torque distribution between front and rear axles.



CHOOSE YOUR

EXTERIOR

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

SELECT YOUR COLOUR

PAINT COLOURS
SOLID

Fuji White
METALLIC

Eiger Grey

Firenze Red

Ostuni Pearl White
Portofino Blue
Santorini Black
PREMIUM METALLIC
Carpathian Grey

NCO No Cost Option

OPTION CODE

1AA

1DF
1AF
1EJ
DG
1AG

1AU

R-DYNAMIC SE

NCO

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$2,000



CHOOSE YOUR

EXTERIOR

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

SELECT YOUR WHEELS

19" 5 SPOKE 19" 5 SPOKE
'STYLE 5119’ 'STYLE 5119’

ALLOY WHEEL OPTIONS

19" 'Style 5119’ - Satin Dark Grey with Contrast Diamond Turned
19" 'Style 5119' - Satin Dark Grey

20" 'Style 5051" - Gloss Black

20" 'Style 5120' - Satin Grey with Contrast Diamond Turned

21" 'Style 1078' - Gloss Grey with Contrast Diamond Turned '
21" 'Style 5053' - Gloss Black’

All-Season Tyres

Locking Wheel Nuts
Reduced Section Steel Spare Wheel

® Standard NCO No Cost Option ' Must order Adaptive Dynamics - 027DS.

20" 5 SPLIT SPOKE
'STYLE 50571

20" 5 SPLIT SPOKE
'STYLE 5120’

OPTION CODE

031YC
031YB
031MM
031YE
031YQ
031YF

030IA
055AC
029NZ

21" 12 SPLIT SPOKE
'STYLE 1078’

R-DYNAMIC SE

NCO
$1,000
$1,000
$3,250
$3,250

$300
$50
$500

21" 5 SPLIT SPOKE
'STYLE 5053’



CHOOSE YOUR

INTERIOR

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

SELECT YOUR INTERIOR FEATURES

SEAT MATERIAL

Perforated DuoLeather Sport Seats

Ebony Seat with Ebony Interior

Cloud Seat with Ebony / Cloud Interior

Deep Garnet Seat with Ebony / Deep Garnet Interior

HEADLINING
Ebony Morzine

Ebony Suedecloth

® Standard NCO No Cost Option

OPTION CODE

303CB
303CC
303CD

188HD
188HB

R-DYNAMIC SE

NCO
NCO
NCO

$1,800



CHOOSE YOUR

OPTIONS

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

SELECT YOUR OPTIONAL FEATURES

Options must be specified at the point of ordering your new vehicle.

Please contact your local Jaguar Retailer for more information.

INTERIOR FEATURES
Configurable Cabin Lighting
Illuminated Metal Treadplates with '"JAGUAR' Script

Heated Rear Seats

INFOTAINMENT
Head-Up Display
Meridian™ Surround Sound System - 650W

Power Sockets - Additional 3 x USB charging ports in rear of centre console

DRIVING DYNAMICS
Adaptive Dynamics

TECHNOLOGY
3D Surround Camera
Cabin Air Purification

Clearsight Interior Rear View Mirror

OPTION CODE

064LC
048BD
304ZA

0391B
025LN
054AK

027Ds

086GP
022GF
031BS

R-DYNAMIC SE

$450
$500
$650

$2,250
$1,950
$350

$2,250

$850
$800
$1,400



CHOOSE YOUR

OPTIONS

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

EXTERIOR FEATURES

Brake Calipers - Red

Front Fog Lights

Pixel LED Headlights with Signature DRL
Roof - Black Contrast '

Roof - Fixed Panoramic

Roof Rails - Gloss Black 2

Tailgate - Gesture

Tow Bar Preparation

Tyre Pressure Monitoring System

OPTION PACKS

Cold Climate Pack
Consisting of: Heated Windscreen, Heated Washer Jets, Heated Steering Wheel, Front Fog Lights

Vision Pack
Consisting of: Pixel LED Headlights with Signature DRL and Rear Animated Directional Indicatiors,
llluminated Metal Treadplates with 'JAGUAR' Script, Configurable Cabin Lighting, Head-Up Display

Dynamic Pack
Consisting of: Adaptive Dynamics, Red Brake Calipers, 21" Style 5053 Gloss Black Wheels

"Not available with Santorini Black. 2 Must order Fixed Panoramic Roof - 041CX.

OPTION CODE

020BE
064AP
064QU
080AN
041CX
060BB
070BA
028LB
062AD

072BI

O17RE

0728l

R-DYNAMIC SE

$750
$350
$1,550
$1,200
$2,450
$600
$250
$1,300
$700

$1,300

$3,750

$5,000



CHOOSE YOUR

JAGUAR ACCESSORIES

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

SELECT YOUR JAGUAR ACCESSORIES

Jaguar Accessories can be purchased through your Jaguar Retailer and added at any stage of the vehicle's life - not just when it's new. Jaguar approved accessories
are designed, tested and manufactured to the same exacting standards as the original equipment fitted to your vehicle. All Jaguar Accessories fitted by a Jaguar
Retailer within one month or 1,600km (whichever occurs first) of the handover of a new registered vehicle will benefit from the same warranty terms and period of
cover as the vehicle warranty. All accessory prices include fitment and GST.

For our full range of accessories please search jaguar.co.nz/owners-accessories to view the online catalogue. ﬂ
v
b3
3
3
14

ACCESSORIES

Child Seat - Group 2/3 $1,997

Seat Back Stowage $364

All Weather Car Cover $1,131

Central Armrest Cooler/Warmer $1,442

Premium Seat Back Stowage $928

Rubber Mats $439

Front Mudflaps $393

Flexible Loadspace Liner $650

Loadspace Semi-Rigid Liner $736

Bright Side Tubes $2,899

Rear Mudflaps $393

Fixed Side Steps $3,901

Aperture Retention Net $254

Collapsible Organiser $286

Mirror Cover Kit - Chrome $1,126

Mirror Cover Kit - Gloss Black $270

Mirror Cover Kit - Carbon Fibre $2,949

Quilted Loadspace Liner $1,288

Roof Cross Bars $926

Roof Sport Box ' $3,081

Ski/Snowboard Carrier ' $880

Aqua Sports Carrier ! $671

Tow Bar Mounted Cycle Carrier - Two Bike Carrier $3,602

Tow Bar Mounted Cycle Carrier - Three Bike Carrier $4,333

Wheel Mounted Roof Cycle Carrier’ $523

Depolyable Side Steps $8,543

"Requires Roof Cross Bars



IMPORTANT INFORMATION

JAGUAR

As well as providing a range of exclusive services and lifestyle products, the World of Jaguar makes owning

and driving carefree and easy.

COMPLIMENTARY SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE

The E-PACE has Complimentary Scheduled Maintenance* which covers your vehicle for 3 Services up to 6 years
or 102,000km, whichever comes first. The vehicles Condition Based Servicing will take into account individual
driving styles and conditions to determine when and what type of servicing is required. The vehicle is fitted with a
service interval indicator in the instrument panel. When a service is due an estimated distance to the next service
is displayed.

* Wear and tear parts replacements are not included in Scheduled Maintenance
Castrol EDGE Professional is the only oil recommended by Jaguar.

VEHICLE WARRANTY

The E-PACE comes with a 3 year or 100,000km warranty, whichever comes first.

JAGUAR ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE

The E-PACE comes with complimentary 3 Year Roadside Assistance for new models starting from the date of first
registration. The programme provides assistance in motoring emergencies, from immobilisation due to breakdown
or accident to minor problems such as punctures. You can rely on our roadside assistance, 24 hours a day, 365 days
a year, whatever the situation, wherever you happen to be. Dial from anywhere in New Zealand 0800 724-695 or
push the vehicles Optimised Roadside Assistance button.

JAGUAR FINANCIAL SERVICES

New or used for personal or business use, we have a finance option that puts you in complete control. Please speak
to your local Jaguar Retailer to find out more.

INSURANCE

To take into consideration the specific needs of you and your vehicle we have designed an insurance policy with a
superior range of cover to give you peace of mind. For more information please contact your local Jaguar Retailer.

JAGUAR ACCESSORIES

All Jaguar Accessories fitted by a Jaguar Retailer within one month or 1,600km, whichever comes first, of the
handover of a new registered vehicle will benefit from the same warranty terms and period of cover as the
vehicle warranty. Accessories purchased outside of these parameters will be subject to a 12 month unlimited
kilometre warranty. All Jaguar Accessories are rigorously tested to the same exacting standards as those applied
to our vehicles. Performance in extreme hot and cold temperatures, corrosion resistance, impact and airbag
deployment highlight some of the exhaustive product testing carried out to ensure accessories are both durable
and importantly, continue to comply with current legislation. Some of the accessories featured are not available
on all models. Please consult your nearest Jaguar Retailer for more information.

All our accessories are designed to be an integral part of Jaguar vehicles. While many items such as roof carriers
are simple to fit, some products require specialist tools and diagnostic equipment to ensure correct integration
with the vehicle structure and electrical systems. These products vary from market to market, please consult
your Jaguar Retailer who will be pleased to advise you on current specifications and any query you may have.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

All pricing, specification & option levels are relevant for MY24 production at time of document creation. All prices
are in New Zealand dollars and include GST but exclude On-Road and set up costs. Jaguar New Zealand reserves
the right to make changes to pricing, specification & options at any time without prior notice.

Jaguar Land Rover Limited is constantly seeking ways to improve the specification, design and production of
its vehicles and alterations take place continually. While every effort is made to produce up-to-date literature,
this Specification and Price Guide should not be regarded as an infallible guide to current specifications, nor
does it constitute an offer for the sale of any particular vehicle. Distributors and Retailers are not agents of
Jaguar Land Rover Limited by any express or implied undertaking or representation.

The navigation system must always be used in conditions that will not affect the driver’s ability to drive safely or
affect the safety of other road users.

TRADE MARKS

Meridian™ is the registered trademark of Meridian Audio Ltd. The Bluetooth. word mark and logos are owned by
the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Jaguar Land Rover Limited is under licence. Apple CarPlay®,
iPhone, iPod, iPod touch and iPad are trademarks of Apple Inc, registered in the US and other countries.
Android™ is a trademark of Google Inc.

COLOURS

The colours reproduced here are subject to the limitations of digital creation and may therefore vary slightly
from the actual vehicle. The company reserves the right to alter or withdraw any colour finish without notice.
Please check availability of colours and current specifications with your Jaguar Retailer.

ENVIRONMENTAL INNOVATION AT JAGUAR
Jaguar is committed to reducing dependency on fossil fuels, using fewer natural resources and creating less
waste as part of our approach to responsible and sustainable business development.

Search 'Jaguar Environmental Innovation’ for more details.

Jaguar New Zealand

PO Box 17-217, Greenlane
Auckland 1546

New Zealand

jaguar.co.nz

December 2023






