



# YOUR E-PACE

This is where our E-PACE becomes your E-PACE. You have a number of choices; from selecting your model and engine, to exterior and interior colours, wheels and those detailed touches that make the vehicle your own. You can also design and build your perfect E-PACE on our online configurator at jaguar.co.nz

# **TECHNICAL DETAILS**

A summary of the key performance metrics.

# **CHOOSE YOUR EXTERIOR**

Express your individuality with one of E-PACE's stunning exterior colours and complement its style with a set of beautifully designed alloy wheels.

# CHOOSE YOUR INTERIOR

Once you've chosen your seat style, select your preferred colourway and headlining.

# **CHOOSE YOUR OPTIONS**

You can choose from a wealth of factory-fit options to create the exact vehicle you require.

# JAGUAR ACCESSORIES

Really make it yours by adding style, practicality and versatility with Jaguar Accessories. All available from your local Jaguar Retailer

# LEGAL INFORMATION

13

10

# E-PACE STANDARD FEATURES

### **EXTERIOR FEATURES**

Approach illumination

Animated directional indicators - front & rear

Automatic High Beam Assist

Automatic headlights

Body-coloured Roof

Black Exterior Pack

Efficient Driveline

Heated, electric, power fold door mirrors with approach lights and auto-dimming driver side

Heated rear window

LED tail lights

Powered tailgate

Premium LED headlights with signature daytime running lights

Privacy Glass

Rain sensing windscreen wipers

Rear fog lights

Rear wash wiper

Twin tailpipes with finishers

## INTERIOR FEATURES

12-way heated, electric front seats with driver memory (10-way passenger)

40:20:40 folding rear seats with centre armrest

Auto-dimming interior rear-view mirror

Bright metal pedals

Cabin lighting

Carpet mats

Centre console with armrest

DuoLeather sport seats

Ebony Morzine Headlining

Loadspace storage net and cover

Luggage tie-downs

Metal Treadplates with 'R-Dynamic' Script

Overhead lighting console

'R-Dynamic' Branded Leather Steering Wheel

Rear air vents

Satin Chrome gearshift paddles

Seat lumbar adjustment

Sunvisors with illuminated vanity mirrors

Twin front cupholders

Two-zone climate control

### INFOTAINMENT

11.4" PIVI Pro Touchscreen

Apple CarPlay®

Android Auto™

Bluetooth™ Connectivity for Phone & Audio

Jaguar Voice

Meridian™ Sound System - 400W

Remote 1

Interactive Driver Display

### **DYNAMICS**

9-Speed Automatic Transmission with Jaguar Sequential Shift

All Surface Progress Control

Configurable Dynamics

Dynamic Stability Control with Traction Control

Electronic Brake-force Distribution

Electronic Power Assisted Steering

Electronic Park Brake with drive away release

Hill launch assist

Intelligent Stop/Start

JaguarDrive Control with Adaptive Surface Response

Low friction launch

Torque vectoring by braking

## **DRIVER ASSISTANCE**

Adaptive cruise control with stop & go

Blind Spot Assist

**Driver Condition Monitor** 

Front and rear parking aid

Lane Keep Assist

Rear camera

Rear Collision Monitor

Rear Traffic Monitor

# **SAFETY & SECURITY**

Airbags - driver & front passenger, front side & full length side window curtain

Anti-Lock Braking System

Configurable autolock

**Emergency Brake Assist** 

**Emergency Braking** 

Intrusion sensor

Keyless Entry

Passive front head restraints

Power operated child locks

Push button start

Rear ISOFIX

Seat belt reminder

Trailer Stability Assist

# CONVENIENCE

Jaguar Smart Key System™ with Keyless Start

Wireless Device Charging

# WHEELS AND TYRES

19" 5 Spoke 'Style 5119' Diamond Turned with Satin Dark Grey Contrast

Summer tyres

Tyre Repair System

<sup>1</sup> Consisting of SOS emergency call, Optimised Roadside Assistance call and Jaguar Remote app features including remote climate control.

# TECHNICAL DETAILS

	POWERTRAIN	DRIVETRAIN <sup>2</sup>	MAXIMUM POWER PS (kW)	MAXIMUM TORQUE (Nm)	ACCELERATION 0-100km/h (secs)	MAXIMUM SPEED (km/h)	MRP*
R-DYNAMIC SE							
P250	2.0 litre 4-cylinder turbocharged petrol MHEV	iAWD	250 (184)	365	7.5	229	\$93,000

ENGINE	P250
Fuel	Petrol MHEV
Transmission	Automatic
Driveline <sup>2</sup>	iAWD
Capacity	1,997
Maximum Power (kW) PS/rpm	(184) 250/5,500
Maximum Torque (Nm/rpm)	365/1,300-4,500
Cylinder layout	Inline
Bore/stroke (mm)	83/92.29
Compression ratio (:1)	10.5±0.5
Fuel Tank Capacity (litres)	67
FUEL ECONOMY - NEDC EQUIVALENT [NEDCEQ] 1	
Fuel Consumption - Combined I/100km	8.0
CO <sub>2</sub> Emissions - Combined g/km	207
WEIGHTS [KG]	
Unladen Weight	1,889
Gross Vehicle Weight	2,430
TOWING [KG]	
Unbraked Trailer	750
Maximum Towing Capacity	1,800
ROOF CARRYING [KG]	
Maximum Roof Load (including roof rails)	75

¹ The figures provided are NEDCeq calculated from official manufacturer's WLTP tests in accordance with EU legislation. For comparison purposes only. Real world figures may differ. CO₂ and fuel economy figures may vary according to factors such as drivin styles, environment conditions, load, wheel fitment and accessories fitted. NEDCeq are figures calculated using a Government formula from WLTP figures equivalent to what they would have been under the old NEDC test.

# 1 EXTERIOR

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

# SELECT YOUR COLOUR

	OPTION CODE	R-DYNAMIC SE
PAINT COLOURS		
SOLID		
Fuji White	1AA	NCO
METALLIC		
Eiger Grey	1DF	\$1,000
Firenze Red	1AF	\$1,000
Ostuni Pearl White	1EJ	\$1,000
Portofino Blue	1DG	\$1,000
Santorini Black	1AG	\$1,000
PREMIUM METALLIC		
Carpathian Grey	1AU	\$2,000

# 1 EXTERIOR

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

# SELECT YOUR WHEELS



19" 5 SPOKE 'STYLE 5119'



19" 5 SPOKE 'STYLE 5119'



20" 5 SPLIT SPOKE 'STYLE 5051'



20" 5 SPLIT SPOKE 'STYLE 5120'



21" 12 SPLIT SPOKE 'STYLE 1078'



21" 5 SPLIT SPOKE 'STYLE 5053'

OPTION CODE

-DYNAMIC SE

ALLOY WHEEL OPTIONS		
19" 'Style 5119' - Satin Dark Grey with Contrast Diamond Turned	031YC	•
19" 'Style 5119' - Satin Dark Grey	031YB	NCO
20" 'Style 5051' - Gloss Black	031MM	\$1,000
20" 'Style 5120' - Satin Grey with Contrast Diamond Turned	031YE	\$1,000
21" 'Style 1078' - Gloss Grey with Contrast Diamond Turned 1	031YQ	\$3,250
21" 'Style 5053' - Gloss Black <sup>1</sup>	031YF	\$3,250
All-Season Tyres	030IA	\$300
Locking Wheel Nuts	055AC	\$50
Reduced Section Steel Spare Wheel	029NZ	\$500

<sup>•</sup> Standard NCO No Cost Option <sup>1</sup> Must order Adaptive Dynamics - 027DS.

# 2 INTERIOR

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

# SELECT YOUR INTERIOR FEATURES

	OPTION CODI	R-DYNAMIC S
SEAT MATERIAL		
Perforated DuoLeather Sport Seats		
Ebony Seat with Ebony Interior	303CB	NCO
Cloud Seat with Ebony / Cloud Interior	303CC	NCO
Deep Garnet Seat with Ebony / Deep Garnet Interior	303CD	NCO
HEADLINING		
Ebony Morzine	188HD	•
Ebony Suedecloth	188HB	\$1,800

• Standard NCO No Cost Option

# OPTIONS

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

# SELECT YOUR OPTIONAL FEATURES

Options must be specified at the point of ordering your new vehicle. Please contact your local Jaguar Retailer for more information.

	OPTION CODE	R-DYNAMIC SE
INTERIOR FEATURES		
Configurable Cabin Lighting	064LC	\$450
Illuminated Metal Treadplates with 'JAGUAR' Script	048BD	\$500
Heated Rear Seats	304ZA	\$650
INFOTAINMENT		
Head-Up Display	039IB	\$2,250
Meridian™ Surround Sound System - 650W	025LN	\$1,950
Power Sockets - Additional 3 x USB charging ports in rear of centre console	054AK	\$350
DRIVING DYNAMICS		
Adaptive Dynamics	027DS	\$2,250
TECHNOLOGY		
3D Surround Camera	086GP	\$850
Cabin Air Purification	022GF	\$800
Clearsight Interior Rear View Mirror	031BS	\$1,400

# 3 OPTIONS

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

	OPTION CODE	R-DYNAMIC SE
EXTERIOR FEATURES		
Brake Calipers - Red	O20BE	\$750
Front Fog Lights	064AP	\$350
Pixel LED Headlights with Signature DRL	064QU	\$1,550
Roof - Black Contrast <sup>1</sup>	080AN	\$1,200
Roof - Fixed Panoramic	041CX	\$2,450
Roof Rails - Gloss Black <sup>2</sup>	060BB	\$600
Tailgate - Gesture	070BA	\$250
Tow Bar Preparation	028LB	\$1,300
Tyre Pressure Monitoring System	062AD	\$700
OPTION PACKS		
Cold Climate Pack Consisting of: Heated Windscreen, Heated Washer Jets, Heated Steering Wheel, Front Fog Lights	072BI	\$1,300
Vision Pack Consisting of: Pixel LED Headlights with Signature DRL and Rear Animated Directional Indicatiors, Illuminated Metal Treadplates with 'JAGUAR' Script, Configurable Cabin Lighting, Head-Up Display	017RE	\$3,750
<b>Dynamic Pack</b> Consisting of: Adaptive Dynamics, Red Brake Calipers, 21" Style 5053 Gloss Black Wheels	072BI	\$5,000

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Not available with Santorini Black. <sup>2</sup> Must order Fixed Panoramic Roof - 041CX.

# 4 JAGUAR ACCESSORIES

Build your own at jaguar.co.nz

# SELECT YOUR JAGUAR ACCESSORIES

Jaguar Accessories can be purchased through your Jaguar Retailer and added at any stage of the vehicle's life - not just when it's new. Jaguar approved accessories are designed, tested and manufactured to the same exacting standards as the original equipment fitted to your vehicle. All Jaguar Accessories fitted by a Jaguar Retailer within one month or 1,600km (whichever occurs first) of the handover of a new registered vehicle will benefit from the same warranty terms and period of cover as the vehicle warranty. All accessory prices include fitment and GST.

For our full range of accessories please search jaguar.co.nz/owners-accessories to view the online catalogue.

P-DYNAMIC S

ACCESSORIES	
Child Seat - Group 2/3	\$1,997
Seat Back Stowage	\$364
All Weather Car Cover	\$1,131
Central Armrest Cooler/Warmer	\$1,442
Premium Seat Back Stowage	\$928
Rubber Mats	\$439
Front Mudflaps	\$393
Flexible Loadspace Liner	\$650
oadspace Semi-Rigid Liner	\$736
Bright Side Tubes	\$2,899
Rear Mudflaps	\$393
ixed Side Steps	\$3,901
Aperture Retention Net	\$254
Collapsible Organiser	\$286
1irror Cover Kit - Chrome	\$1,126
1irror Cover Kit - Gloss Black	\$270
1irror Cover Kit - Carbon Fibre	\$2,949
Quilted Loadspace Liner	\$1,288
Roof Cross Bars	\$926
Roof Sport Box <sup>1</sup>	\$3,081
ski/Snowboard Carrier <sup>1</sup>	\$880
Aqua Sports Carrier 1	\$671
ow Bar Mounted Cycle Carrier - Two Bike Carrier	\$3,602
Tow Bar Mounted Cycle Carrier - Three Bike Carrier	\$4,333
Wheel Mounted Roof Cycle Carrier <sup>1</sup>	\$523
Depolyable Side Steps	\$8,543

Requires Roof Cross Bars



# IMPORTANT INFORMATION

As well as providing a range of exclusive services and lifestyle products, the World of Jaguar makes owning and driving carefree and easy.

### COMPLIMENTARY SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE

The E-PACE has Complimentary Scheduled Maintenance\* which covers your vehicle for 3 Services up to 6 years or 102,000km, whichever comes first. The vehicles Condition Based Servicing will take into account individual driving styles and conditions to determine when and what type of servicing is required. The vehicle is fitted with a service interval indicator in the instrument panel. When a service is due an estimated distance to the next service is displayed.

\* Wear and tear parts replacements are not included in Scheduled Maintenance Castrol EDGE Professional is the only oil recommended by Jaguar.

#### **VEHICLE WARRANTY**

The E-PACE comes with a 3 year or 100,000km warranty, whichever comes first.

#### JAGUAR ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE

The E-PACE comes with complimentary 3 Year Roadside Assistance for new models starting from the date of first registration. The programme provides assistance in motoring emergencies, from immobilisation due to breakdown or accident to minor problems such as punctures. You can rely on our roadside assistance, 24 hours a day, 365 days a year, whatever the situation, wherever you happen to be. Dial from anywhere in New Zealand 0800 724-695 or push the vehicles Optimised Roadside Assistance button.

# **JAGUAR FINANCIAL SERVICES**

New or used for personal or business use, we have a finance option that puts you in complete control. Please speak to your local Jaguar Retailer to find out more.

#### INSURANCE

To take into consideration the specific needs of you and your vehicle we have designed an insurance policy with a superior range of cover to give you peace of mind. For more information please contact your local Jaguar Retailer.

### **JAGUAR ACCESSORIES**

All Jaguar Accessories fitted by a Jaguar Retailer within one month or 1,600km, whichever comes first, of the handover of a new registered vehicle will benefit from the same warranty terms and period of cover as the vehicle warranty. Accessories purchased outside of these parameters will be subject to a 12 month unlimited kilometre warranty. All Jaguar Accessories are rigorously tested to the same exacting standards as those applied to our vehicles. Performance in extreme hot and cold temperatures, corrosion resistance, impact and airbag deployment highlight some of the exhaustive product testing carried out to ensure accessories are both durable and importantly, continue to comply with current legislation. Some of the accessories featured are not available on all models. Please consult your nearest Jaguar Retailer for more information.

All our accessories are designed to be an integral part of Jaguar vehicles. While many items such as roof carriers are simple to fit, some products require specialist tools and diagnostic equipment to ensure correct integration with the vehicle structure and electrical systems. These products vary from market to market, please consult your Jaguar Retailer who will be pleased to advise you on current specifications and any query you may have.

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

All pricing, specification & option levels are relevant for MY24 production at time of document creation. All prices are in New Zealand dollars and include GST but exclude On-Road and set up costs. Jaguar New Zealand reserves the right to make changes to pricing, specification & options at any time without prior notice.

Jaguar Land Rover Limited is constantly seeking ways to improve the specification, design and production of its vehicles and alterations take place continually. While every effort is made to produce up-to-date literature, this Specification and Price Guide should not be regarded as an infallible guide to current specifications, nor does it constitute an offer for the sale of any particular vehicle. Distributors and Retailers are not agents of Jaguar Land Rover Limited by any express or implied undertaking or representation.

The navigation system must always be used in conditions that will not affect the driver's ability to drive safely or affect the safety of other road users.

#### TRADE MARKS

Meridian™ is the registered trademark of Meridian Audio Ltd. The Bluetooth. word mark and logos are owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Jaguar Land Rover Limited is under licence. Apple CarPlay®, iPhod, iPod touch and iPad are trademarks of Apple Inc, registered in the US and other countries. Android™ is a trademark of Google Inc.

#### **COLOURS**

The colours reproduced here are subject to the limitations of digital creation and may therefore vary slightly from the actual vehicle. The company reserves the right to alter or withdraw any colour finish without notice. Please check availability of colours and current specifications with your Jaguar Retailer.

### **ENVIRONMENTAL INNOVATION AT JAGUAR**

Jaguar is committed to reducing dependency on fossil fuels, using fewer natural resources and creating less waste as part of our approach to responsible and sustainable business development.

Search 'Jaguar Environmental Innovation' for more details.

Jaguar New Zealand PO Box 17-217, Greenlane Auckland 1546 New Zealand

jaguar.co.nz

December 2023

